UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

WIRELESS INK CORPORATION,

Plaintiff,

11 cv 1751 (pkc)

- against -

MOTION TO ADMIT COUNSEL

FACEBOOK, INC.; Defendant. GOOGLE, INC.; YOUTUBE, INC.; YOUTUBE, LLC; and MYSPACE, INC.

PRO HAC VICE

PURSUANT TO RULE 1.3(c) of the Local Rules of the United States District Courts for the

Southern and Eastern Districts of New York, I, Steven M. Lieberman a member in good standing of

the bar of the	nis Court, hereby mo	ve for an Order allowing the admission pro hac vice of	`•		201	
	Applicant's Name:	SHARON L. DAVIS		G	1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	
,	Firm Name:	Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck p.c.	((Ċ		-
	Address:	1425 K Street, Suite 800, NW		P P	$\overline{\circ}$	517
	City/State/Zip:	Washington, D.C. 20005	5.	z	70	-0
	Phone Number:	(202) 783-6040		.<	<u> </u>	8
	Fax Number:	(202) 783-6031	gan a	•	i. N	TRUC
SHARON	N L. DAVIS	is a member in good standing of the Bar of	the State	s of	80	unered,

District of Columbia

There are no pending disciplinary proceeding against SHARON L. DAVIS in any State or Federal court.

Dated: 5/6/2011 City, State: WASHINGTON D.C.

Respectfulin submitted,

Spoilsor's SDNY Bar Firm Name: Address: City/State/Zip: Phone Number: Fax Number:

SL8687 Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck p.c. 1425 K Street, Suite 800, NW Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 783-6040 (202) 783-6031

SDNY Form Web 10/2006

UNITED STATES DISTRICT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

WIRELESS INK CORPORATION,

Plaintiff,

- against -

FACEBOOK, INC.; GOOGLE, INC.; YOUTUBE, INC.; YOUTUBE, LLC; and MYSPACE, INC. Defendants. <u>11</u> cv <u>1751</u> (PKC)

DECLARATION OF STEVEN M. LIEBERMAN IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO ADMIT COUNSEL PRO HAC VICE

District of Columbia)

STEVEN M. LIEBERMAN, being duly sworn, hereby declare and say as follows:

ss:

- 1. I am Partner at Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck p.c., counsel for Defendant, MySpace, Inc. in the above captioned action. I am familiar with the proceedings in this case. I make this statement based on my personal knowledge of the facts set forth herein and in support of Defendant's motion to admit SHARON L. DAVIS as counsel <u>pro hac vice</u> to represent MySpace, Inc. in this matter.
- 2. I am a Member in good standing of the bar of the State of New York and was admitted to practice law in 1985. I am also admitted to the bar of the United States District Court for the Southern District of New York, and am in good standing with this Court.
- 3. I have known SHARON L. DAVIS since 2001.
- 4. Ms. Davis is a Partner at Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck p.c., in Washington, D.C.
- 5. I have found Ms. Davis to be a skilled attorney and a person of integrity. She is experienced in Federal practice and is familiar with the Federal Rules of Procedure.
- 6. Accordingly, I am pleased to move the admission of Ms. Davis, pro hac vice.
- 7. I respectfully submit a proposed order granting the admission of Ms. Davis, <u>pro hac vice</u>, which is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

WHEREFORE, it is respectfully requested that the motion to admit SHARON L. DAVIS, pro hac vice, to represent MySpace, Inc. in the above captioned matter, be granted.

Dated: May 9, 2011 City, State: District of Columbia) 55 -Notarized: 9 Respectful submitted. Sheda Va**sseghi** Notary Public, District of Columbia STEVĚN M. LIEBERMAN Commission Expires 1/1/2015 SDNY Bar # SL8687

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

WIRELESS INK

Plaintiff.

CORPORATION

11 cv 1751 (pkc)

- against -

Defendant. FACEBOOK, INC.; GOOGLE, INC.; YOURTUBE, INC.;

ORDER FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE **ON WRITTEN MOTION**

Upon the motion of Steven M. Lieberman attorney for MySpace, Inc.,

and said sponsor attorney declaration in support;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that

Applicant's Name:	SHARON L. DAVIS
Firm Name:	Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck p.c.
Address:	1425 K Street, Suite 800, NW
City/State/Zip:	Washington, D.C. 20005
Telephone/Fax:	(202) 783-6040 / (202) 783-6031
Email Address:	sdavis@rothwellfigg.com

is admitted to practice pro hac vice as counsel for MySpace, Inc., in the above captioned case in the United States District Court for the Southern District of New York. All attorneys

appearing before this Court are subject to the Local Rules of this Court, including the Rules governing discipline of attorneys. If this action is assigned to the Electronic Case Filing (ECF) system, counsel shall immediately apply for an ECF password at nysd.uscourts.gov. Counsel shall forward the pro hac vice fee to the Clerk of Court.

SDNY RECEIPT#

Dated: City, State:

United States District/Magistrate Judge

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: FEE PAID \$ SDNY Form Web 10/2006

UNITED STATES DISTRICT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

WIRELESS INK CORPORATION,

Plaintiff,

11 cv 1751 (pkc)

- against -

FACEBOOK, INC.; GOOGLE, INC.; YOUTUBE, INC.; YOUTUBE, LLC; and MYSPACE, INC.

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SHARON L. DAVIS IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO ADMIT COUNSEL PRO HAC VICE

SHARON L. DAVIS, being duly sworn according to law, upon his oath deposes and says:
1. I am a partner of the law firm of Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C., located at 1425 K Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20005. I have been retained by Defendant MySpace, Inc. in the above-captioned action.

2. As set forth in the Certificate of Good Standing attached to this affidavit, I am a member in good standing of the Bar of the District of Columbia and have been duly admitted to practice law before the highest court in that jurisdiction.

3. I have never been the subject of any disciplinary action or proceeding by the bar of any jurisdiction in which I am admitted to practice.

WHEREFORE, I respectfully request that the Court enter an Order allowing me to represent the defendant pro hac vice in the above-captioned action.

Sharon L. Davis

District of (olumbia) SS Sworn to and acknowledged before me this

9th day of May, 2011 **Notary Public**

Sheda Vasseghi Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires 1/1/2015



District of Columbia Court of Appeals Committee on Admissions 430 F Street, N.W. — Room 123 Washington, D. C. 20001 202/879-2710

I, JULIO A. CASTILLO, Clerk of the District of Columbia Court of Appeals, do hereby certify that

		SHARON L. DAVIS
was on the	4 [™] _day o	of OCTOBER, 1993

duly qualified and admitted as an attorney and counselor and entitled to practice before this Court and is, on the date indicated below, an active member in good standing of this Bar.

> In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of this Court at the City of Washington, D.C., on May 3, 2011.

JULIO A. CASTILLO Clerk of the Court

By: Deputy Clerk

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this 9th of May, 2011, a true and

correct copy of the foregoing Application for Pro Hac Vice of Sharon L. Davis as

served via First Class U.S. Mail, on the following attorneys of record:

The Pitcock Law Group Jeremy S. Pitcock 1501 Broadway, 12th Floor New York, NY 10036

Stevens Law Group, P.C

David R. Stevens . 1754 Technology Drive, Suite 226 San Jose, CA 95110

Banie & Ishimoto LLP

Jennifer Ishimoto 2225 East Bayshore Road, Suite 200 Palo Alto, CA 9430

Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Jonathan Paul Bach Arastu Kabeer Chaudhury 1114 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036

Cooley LLP

Heidi Keefe Mark Randolph Weinstein 3175 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94306

Cooley LLP Michael Graham Rhodes 101 California Street, 5th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111

White & Case LLP Aaron Chase Kevin X. McGann 1155 Avenue of the Americas Suite 2040